504681902 12/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4728624

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		1			
			Name	Execution Date		
INTERNET BRANDS, INC.				11/30/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: AUTODATA SOLUTIONS, INC.						
Street Address:						
		909 N. SEPULVEDA BLVD., 11TH FLOOR				
City:		EL SEGUNDO				
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90245					
	S Totali 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:	-	7346	656			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (714))546-9035				
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v			
		641-5100				
Email:		jngo@	Prutan.com			
Correspondent Name	:	RUT	AN & TUCKER, LLP			
Address Line 1: 611 A		ANTON BLVD., SUITE 1400				
Address Line 4:		COS	TA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		101973.0001-GENERAL				
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NOMBER:					
			WILLIAM W. SCHAAL, REG. NO. 39	9018		
NAME OF SUBMITTER				9018		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			WILLIAM W. SCHAAL, REG. NO. 39	9018		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			WILLIAM W. SCHAAL, REG. NO. 39 /WILLIAM W. SCHAAL/	9018		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	:		WILLIAM W. SCHAAL, REG. NO. 39 /WILLIAM W. SCHAAL/ 12/11/2017	9018		
NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	t Assignm	ent (E	WILLIAM W. SCHAAL, REG. NO. 39 /WILLIAM W. SCHAAL/ 12/11/2017 xecuted)#page1.tif	9018		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Internet Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 909 North Sepulveda Blvd., 11th Floor, El Segundo, California 90245 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. patent registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Patent Registrations").

WHEREAS, Autodata Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 909 N. Sepulveda Blvd., 11th Floor, El Segundo, Galifornía 90245 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Patent Registrations, together with Assignor's entire right, fitle and interest in and to the patents, all common law rights therein, as well as the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the patents.

NOW; THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee (i) all of Assignor's rights in the Patent Registrations; (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents; (iii) all of Assignor's common law rights in the patents; (iv) the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks; and (y) all of Assignor's rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the patents, and the right to sue and recover for same.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 044358 FRAME: 0223 Dated this 30th day of November, 2017.

INTERNET BRANDS, INC.

By: Byouldalse

Name: B. Lynn Walsh Title: Secretary

SCHEDULE I

.

Patent Applications and Registrations

Patent Registrations:

Registered Owner	Title	Registration Number
Internet Brands, Inc.	Asynchronous, networked publication and collaborative communication system	7346656
Internet Brands, Inc.	Managed rich media system and method	8527604
Internet Brands, Inc.	Method and apparatus for presenting and aggregating information related to the sale of multiple goods and services	8893171
Internet Brands, Inc.	High quality semi-automatic production of customized rich media video clips	8966369

Patent Applications:

Application Owner	Title	Application Number
Internet Brands, Inc.	Managed rich media system and method	14011749